
Delores Bailey 

Empowerment, Inc 
Executive Director 

delores.bailey@gmail.com 
( 9 1 9 )  9 6 7 - 8 7 7 9  
 

Charles Blackwood 

Orange County Sheriff's Department 
Sheriff 

csblackwood@orangecountync.gov 
( 9 1 9 )  2 4 5 - 2 9 2 2  

Nate Broman-Fulks 

Town of Carrboro 
Assistant to Town Manager 

NBroman-Fulks@townofcarrboro.org 
( 9 1 9 )  9 1 8 - 7 3 1 4  

Colleen Bridger 

Orange County Health Department 

Health Director 

cbridger@orangecountync.gov 

( 9 1 9 )  2 4 5 - 2 4 1 2  

Loryn Clark 

Town of Chapel Hill: Housing & Community 
Development 
Executive Director 

lclark@townofchapelhill.org 
( 9 1 9 )  9 6 8 - 2 7 4 3  

Nancy Coston 

Department of Social Services 
Director 

ncoston@orangecountync.gov 

( 9 1 9 )  2 4 5 - 2 8 0 2  

Mark Dorosin 

Orange County Board of Commissioners 
Commissioner 

mdorosin@orangecountync.gov 
( 9 1 9 )  2 4 5 - 2 1 3 0  

Debra Farrington 

Cardinal Innovations Healthcare Solutions 
Executive Director 

debra.farrington@cardinalinnovations.org 

( 9 1 9 )  9 1 3 - 4 0 1 0  

Rev. Sharon Freeland 

Orange Congregations in Mission 
Executive Director 

ocim300mill@mindspring.com 
( 9 1 9 )  7 3 2 - 6 1 9 4  

Cordelia Heaney 

Compass Center for Women & Families 
Director 

programsdirector@compassctr.org 
( 9 1 9 )  9 6 8 - 4 6 1 0  

Jake Henry 

Orange County Schools 
Chief Academic Officer 

jake.henry@orange.k12.nc.us 

( 9 1 9 )  7 3 2 - 8 1 2 6   E x t e n s i o n :  1 2 0 0 0  

Alice Denson 

Orange County Literacy Council 
Executive Director 

adenson@orangeliteracy.org 
( 9 1 9 )  9 1 4 - 6 1 5 3  
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Liska Lackey  
FSA Advisory Council Vice-Chair  

Board of Health Member 

llackey@email.unc.edu 
( 9 1 9 )  9 6 8 - 2 7 9 6  

Sheldon Lanier 

Chapel Hill/Carrboro City Schools 
Chief Equity Officer 

slanier@chccs.k12.nc.us 
( 9 1 9 )  9 6 7 - 8 2 1 1  

Miguel Munoz 

Zone 4 parent representative 
 

munozmg@yahoo.com 
( 9 1 9 )  6 0 9 - 5 7 1 8  

Bernadette Pelissier 

Orange County Board of Commissioners 
Commissioner 

bpelissier@orangecountync.gov 
( 9 1 9 )  2 4 5 - 2 1 3 0  

Jen Della Valle 

Town of Hillsborough 
Management Analyst/Assistant PIO 

Jen.dellavalle@hillsboroughnc.org  
( 9 1 9 )  7 3 2 - 1 2 7 0  E x t e n s i o n :  8 1  

Katrina Solomon 

Zone 6 parent representative 

katrinapsolomon@yahoo.com 

Audrey Spencer-Horsley 

Housing, Human Rights & Community  
Development Director 

aspencerhorsley@orangecountync.gov  
( 9 1 9 )  2 4 5 - 2 4 9 2  

Aviva Scully 

Orange County Schools & Stanback Middle  
School Social Worker 

aviva.scully@orange.k12.nc.us 
( 9 1 9 )  6 4 4 - 3 2 0 0   E x t e n s i o n :  3 1 0 6 7  

Robin Pulver 

Orange County Partnership for Young 
Children  
Executive Director 

rpulver@orangesmartstart.org 
( 9 1 9 )  9 6 7 - 9 0 9 1  

Luke Smith 

El Futuro 
Executive Director 

lsmith@elfuturo-nc.org 
( 9 1 9 )  6 8 8 - 7 1 0 1   E x t e n s i o n :  6 0 4  

Mack Koonce 

United Way of the Greater Triangle 
CEO & President 
 

mkoonce@unitedwaytriangle.org 
( 9 1 9 )  4 6 0 - 8 6 8 7  E x t e n s i o n :  1 4 2  

Michael Reinke 

Interfaith Council 
Executive Director 

mreinke@ifcmailbox.org  
( 9 1 9 )  9 2 9 - 6 3 8 0   E x t e n s i o n :  1 4  

Phone: ( 9 1 9 )  2 4 5 - 2 0 7 1  
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Angela Wilcox 

Chapel Hill Training/Outreach Project 
Director of Orange County Head Start & 
Early Head Start 

awilcox@chtop.org 
( 9 1 9 )  4 9 0 - 5 5 7 7   E x t e n s i o n :  2 4 7  

Michael Steiner  
FSA Advisory Council Chair  

UNC Health Care  
Chief of General Pediatrics & Adolescent 
Medicine 

msteiner@med.unc.edu 
( 9 1 9 )  9 6 6 - 2 5 0 4  
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Melvyn Blackwell 

Orange County Health Department 
Community Outreach Specialist 

mblackwell@orangecountync.gov 
( 9 1 9 )  2 4 5 - 2 4 0 4  

Stacy Shelp 

Orange County Health Department 
Communications Manager  

sshelp@orangecountync.gov 
( 9 1 9 )  2 4 5 - 2 4 6 2  

Beatrice Parker 

Orange County Health Department 
Zone 6 Navigator 

bparker@orngecountync.gov 
( 9 1 9 )  6 9 5 - 2 2 7 1  

Mariela Hernandez 

Orange County Health Department 
Zone 6 Navigator 

mhernandez@orangecountync.gov 
( 9 1 9 )  6 9 5 - 6 9 6 9  

Angela Clapp 

Orange County Health Department 
Zone 4 Navigator 

anclapp@orangecountync.gov 
( 9 1 9 )  6 9 5 - 2 1 5 8  

Alizarina Rojas 

Orange County Health Department 
Zone 4 Navigator 

arojas@orangecountync.gov 
( 9 1 9 )  6 9 5 - 5 9 8 2    

Meredith Stewart 

Orange County Health Department 
Project Manager 

mstewart@orangecountync.gov 
( 9 1 9 )  2 4 5 - 2 0 7 0  

Meredith  McMonigle 

Orange County Health Department 
Project Coordinator 

mmcmonigle@orangecountync.gov 
( 9 1 9 )  2 4 5 - 2 0 7 1  

FSA Navigators 

FSA  Staff 

Allison Young 

Orange County Health Department 
Informatics Manager 

ayoung@orangecountync.gov 
( 9 1 9 )  2 4 5 - 2 4 0 9  

Ashanti Farrington 

Orange County Health Department 
Project Assistant 

afarrington@orangecountync.gov 
( 9 1 9 )  2 4 5 - 2 4 0 0   E x t e n s i o n :  2 4 6 8  

Phone: ( 9 1 9 )  2 4 5 - 2 0 7 1  

Zone 4    Between I-40 and I-85.  
                      Includes Stanback Middle and New Hope Elementary 

Zone 6    Downtown Chapel Hill southwest to Highway 54.  
                      Includes Carrboro Elementary, Frank Porter Graham,  
                      and Northside Elementary Schools. 
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